09/74782/

12-22-00

	01-12-2001						
FORM PTO-1595	1888 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 18			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office SHEET			
To the Honorable C	Patents and Trademarks.	Please rec	cord the	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Matthew W. Holtcamp      Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name: Univation Technologies, LLC  Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 19  City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	December 20, 2000	Audis	Ollai mai	ine(s) & audicos(co) attached: [ 100 [ 100 ]			
4. Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. I alcin A	pplication 140.(s)		<b>D</b> .	ratelit (10.(5)			
	Additional numbers attack		Yes	⊠ No			
	s of party to whom correspondence nents should be mailed:	6.	l otai n	number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
- 13132231	Lisa Kimes Jones	7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 1.41): <b>\$40.00</b>			
Mailing Address:	Univation Technologies LLC. 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950 State: Texas ZIP: 77056		$\boxtimes$	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8.	Deposi	t account number: 50-0589			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document.  Lisa Kimes Jones  December 22, 2000							
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signa	ature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, att	achment	ts, and document: [2]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
	COMMISSIONER OF PATI BOX ASSI WASHINGT	IGNMEN	ΙΤ	DEMARKS			

01/11/2001 DMGUYEN 00000313 500589 09747821 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 011406 FRAME: 0889

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## **INVENTOR or INVENTORS:**

	Matthew W. Holtca	amp	-		
hereby a	In consideration of One Thousan acknowledged, the undersigned per				
	1) UNDERSIGNED here representatives and assigns, herei States and all foreign countries, i patents covering same which is de	n referred to collectively n and to UNDERSIGNE	as ASSIGNEE, the CD'S invention or it	he entire right, ti	company, its successors, legatle and interest, for the United to all patent applications and
	A Cata	lyst System And Its Use	In A Polymerizat	tion Process	
	said application having been executed identified as Case No. 2000U056. all rights of priority created by sai	uted on the US, U.S.S.N. d application under provi	day(s) of	, filed	, 2000, and being furthe , 2000; and
	2) UNDERSIGNED agree relating to obtaining patents and applications or substitutes therefor for recording in the United State necessary or expedient.	the prosecution thereof for or registrations thereof,	or said invention of and any specific se	or improvement, parate assignmen	nts of any of the above required
	3) UNDERSIGNED agree or patent issued thereon, or any proceedings, UNDERSIGNED wipreparing and executing all documents.	reissue or application for ill cooperate with ASSIG	r the reissue there NEE to the best of	of, becoming in the ability of UN	
	4) UNDERSIGNED agrouped States and foreign patents cover ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entire and sale had not been made.	ring said invention or in	mprovement and	to vest all right	
	5) UNDERSIGNED here on which UNDERSIGNED executand application number thereof when the state of	ited the Declaration for t			1, in this instrument the date(s ation, as well as the filing date
NAME.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this as	ssignment has been execu	ated by UNDERSI	GNED on the da	te opposite UNDERSIGNED'S
DATE	12/20/00	m	attree a	). Halte Matthew	W. Holtcamp (LS)
		Witn			

ASSIGN.DOT PAGE 1

RECORDED: 12/22/2000 REEL: 011406 FRAME: 0890